FULSHEAR LIVING

SOCCER
Méw.lsxll!).. A
VARSITY:

LEVELTHIS YEAR ¢

O g

. )

S

i gy
£
e . -

T T TR T

COMMUNITY . ARTS & CULTURE . EVENTS AND HAPPENINGS




We only provide one thing.

Comfort.

. A/ &
. w Heating

Buy a qualifying system and choose:

OR 0% APR Financing for 60 Months*
Its Hard T Stop A Trane' Trade-In Allowance up to $3,000*

All Out A/C & Heating

FREE System Estimates!
(281) 238-9292

Phones answered 24/7

AllOutACandHeating.com

' $€ = DIAGNOSTIC 1§ i
! FEE ! !
1 f 1
: normally $95 I any repair over $300 I
Must provide coupon. Must provide coupon.
1 Not valid with any other I Not valid with any other 1
1 offer or coupon. 1 offer or coupon. 1
] Expires 10/31/17 g+ Expires 10/31/17 g 3
LIC#TACLA83OOE R o oo oo oo o oo e - e o e e o o .

* The Wells Fargo Home Projects credit card is issued by Wells Fargo Financial National Bank, an Equal Housing Lender. Special terms apply to qualifying purchases charged with approved
credit. The special terms APR will continue to apply until all qualifying purchases are paid in full. The monthly payment for this purchase will be the amount that will pay for the purchase in full
in equal payments during the promotional (special terms) period. The APR for Purchases will apply to certain fees such as a late payment fee or if you use the card for other transactions. For
new accounts, the APR for Purchases is 28.99%. If you are charged interest in any billing cycle, the minimum interest charge will be $1.00. This information is accurate as of 3/1/2017 and is
subject to change. For current information, call us at 1-800-431-5921. Offer expires 10/31/2017. **Valid on qualifying systems only.



Before d

Actual Patient Actual Patient

® Actual Patients
® Surgical Excellence
® Accredited Surgical

Ends September 30, 2017 Facility

® Experience Matters
® Concierge Care
® FREE CONSULTATIONS

L
)

/

i - ‘ 704
PLAST|G SURGERY
PETER CHANG, M.D. ANKUR MEHTA, M.D. Center of Excellénce for Cosmetic Surgery

BOARD CERTIFIED BY THE AMERICAN BOARD OF PLASTIC SURGERY

281-242-TIME (8463)

TimelessPlasticSurgery.com




Contents & Staff

FULSHEAR LIVING manthty™ | September2017

Features

L 5 ke 1dln e .

Fulshear soccer making move to varsity level this year

Leadership High provides great learning
experience for Fulshear students Katy’s own Savannah Adkins is

set as the opening act.

Firethorne adding Fulshear Opry Country 2017 Scarecrow Festival
family pool and aquatic Now & Then: honoring
play area heroes on Veterans Day

4 o FULSHEAR LIVING Monthly o SEPTEMBER 2017

FULSHEAR LIVING
o

The Fulshear Living Monthly is a publication of
the Fort Bend Herald and the Katy Times.

PUBLISHER
Terry Schaub
tschaub@katytimes.com

GENERAL MANAGER & ADVERTISING DIRECTOR
Lee Hartman
leehart@fbherald.com

MANAGING EDITOR

Jimmy Galvan
news@katytimes.com

COMPOSITION & GRAPHICS MANAGER
Alfred H. Dubé
adube@fbherald.com

GRAPHIC DESIGNERS
Melinda Maya
mmaya@fbherald.com
Rachel Cavazos
rcavazos@fbherald.com

TO ADVERTISE
If you are interested in advertising in the Fulshear Living
Monthly, please call the Katy Times at 281-391-3141 or the
Herald at 281-342-4474 for rates, information and deadlines.

PHOTO & ARTICLE SUBMISSIONS
We are looking for fresh story ideas and enjoy publishing
your articles in Fulshear Living Monthly. If you have
a story idea or photo to publish, please send your
information to news@katytimes.com with “Monthly”in
the subject line.

©2017 Fulshear Living Monthly. All Rights Reserved. Fulshear
Living Monthly has 5,500 print circulation, is a sister publication
of Pecan Grove Monthly, Greatwood Monthly and New
Territory Monthly and is a publication of the Fort Bend Herald.
Our publishing headquarters is 1902 S. Fourth St., Rosenberg,
Texas 77471.

Jhravtdlicn v

Katy - Times

www.katytimes.com

Like Us On
ELEMMING Facebook

SETT0 124D CHAAGE
2017 SEESON

Tell us how we're doing!
Email: mgriffin@fbherald.com



EREES et anp oL

BET THE REW 2077 G%ANELFEET? ¥ 1500
BET THE KEW 2072 e HEVROLET SILVERADO 150
GMC SIERRA 1500 &% CREW CAB TEXAS EDITION

OFF
MSRP _

257%

TEFEEENCE ;_I“ THE- EW B

GET A NEW 2017
CHEVROLET SONIC LS

$13,988

GET THE MNEW 2014

BUICK VERANO

19,998

il

- tﬂ -

Py

GET A NEW 2017
CHEVROLET CRUZELS

*15,788

P ol il
.-LE

GET A NEW 2017
CHEVROLET EQUINOX LS

*19, 988 __

21T GME Slerra 1800 408 fexas Editlen. Stk suGTFIE MAAP 200380 fess 22000 Down Paymen! Assictance less 2380 Rebate leis S8082 Finnegan Mscowst = 575 T30, New 200 Buick Verane Spart foaing, Stk SREMOEL MIRP S25485 Less Finnepsn
Dlscawnd BRET =« 110,088, 2077 Chavradet Silvarsdo 1200 Crow Cad Tenes Ediition. St dHVTITORL, MSRP S44.070 lrss Factory Redinction $2702 lera Brbate $6157 lesx Finaeges Decount 52408 « 532 008 20T Chevrodal Crure L5 Stk @ VITE0E MEAP
FI0400 Lest 32508 Arbate lesz £2712 Finnegen iécounl = 315,728, POK Chovratet Sonk L5 ddoar. Stk eWTHITE MEAR FILETD feis $1500 Rebate less $1782 Finnegen Discoant = F13 58I 2097 Chevrolet Equinow LS, 1k BAVITOHE. MERP 526,400 Less
13380 Rebate leed £3NT Rnasgan Divcsont. Bme each of thiv sffer. TTEL net Incheded In sales grice. With sppreved credid. Sav dealer far furifer detaife. 0ffers and B730,/2077

FINDHEV ROADS HURRY IN! OFFERS END 9/30/2017

e @uicd CEVIE
www.FinneganChevrolet.com

Finnegan

SUMMER
CLEARANCE
EVENT

SELECTION

EETA ?ﬂ"il'?JfEP CHEHE}KEE

1]l

y & &

SEE DEALER
FOR DETAILS

281-973-6639

“F EILE =" o
cHevnET S

Fi innegan

AUTO GROUP

(1] Gt 2 2017 e Chevabnr fov 57,000 off BERT MERC: 2276038, More tre B evalianis & Mo ofey, Erarnbr Riook F, 4R Draler Disnoaral 52,500, Manotaclienr Roshusio: 54,800,
7] G 3 20T doop Wrangior for 57,000 off MSAE LOSRE 850078, Mo than S malasio al this ol Exmpls Sicok @ B35 Dol Crscount; $7.000
3] et & 20TT RAM TEOT for $74,000 off BMERP MTAT: £40, 150, O al ik olles. Sk & ETI060, Do Divoounl, £, 750, Mundectimey Fiifmfe: S5.2045 89,000 Levostir fascingc sriigs

AN affers aad FIDVIT. Vehicied plolured far Mrsirthos Burpsdes oy Tod desler for complens delails,

201-973-6636



oth the girls and boys soccer teams at Fulshear High
School are ready to move on to their first year in varsity
competition this school year. The teams finished last
season with identical 14-1-1 records and JV
championships to their credit.

Last year’s team rosters were filled with freshmen and
sophomores as Fulshear High School continues to evolve. This
years’ enrollment is predicted to be around 650, adding a junior
class. A senior class is still another year away. The Charger soccer
teams are a part of District 27-5A.

Soccer is gaining interest in the Fulshear area, but not quite the
same level of club soccer activity that you have in close-by
communities, such as Katy.

“I think as the different subdivisions grow, and more people
move in, the sport will catch on,” said girls’ head coach Mark
Kluppel.

The big win for the girls last season was a 3-2 defeat of Foster
High School after coming back from 0-2 deficit.

“We really pulled together after we gave up that second goal.
We actually tied the game at half time, and got the win in the

*==MAKING MOVE TO

~VARSITY

EVEI. THIS YEAR

By Tom Behrens

second half,” Kluppel said. “The second time we played Lamar
Consolidated, the girls won the game with a goal with 20 seconds
left in the game, 1-0.”

That game clinched the district JV championship for Fulshear.

The winning goal was scored by Hannah Ajilore, who finished
out the season with 14 goals, 3 assists for 31 points.

“Hannah obviously did a great job, but it was a good team goal,”
said Kluppel.“The other team had a free kick. Ingris Cortez won
the free kick out of the air and sent it to Iza Gonzalez at midfield;
she put a great through ball into Hannah. She just outran
everybody and finished the shot. Karsen Jones was our central
defender and played a key role in organizing the defense.We had
a lot of young kids playing that had never played before. Having a
kid like Karsen was like having a coach on the field”

The Charger goalkeeper was freshman Shelby Mcpherson,
who played every minute of every game, the only goal keeper for
the team.

“For a kid who had not played goal keeper before, she did just
a great job for us,” Kluppel said.

Continued on page 8

Flooring, Custom Ca,blnets, La.nnmma,te' Pamt & Texture, Full Ba,th & Remodeling.

SAV E

TOPQY'

Y | MONTH

FREE
ovanily d FINANCING!

erated. f FREE Carpet &

g o | Furniture Removal
WWW. E@@@Starﬁﬂnﬁgcom

e 3
6 ® FULSHEAR LIVING Monthly  SEPTEMBER 2017

-I{atv, TX 77450
 281-398-2319

Sugar Land, TX 77498 ”‘3 : 'pa.m,y

281-564-1345
Visit One

of Our
Showrooms!

LY AccReEDITED
§ BUSINESS
B

[=C) A+ RATING




A

Building our legacy one
customer at a time.

LIFETIME

ALL NEW VEHICLES

Summer Savings Going On Now

EXCLUSIVE

ANTY | ==

2017 FORD FOCUS SE SEDAN

*View Details at www.LegacyFordTX.com

2017 FORD ESCAPE S SUV

2017 FORD FUSION TITANIUM SEDAN

STK# 170081, = =

—
>
]
=
>
o
|
S
|
(]
=
=
(=)
|
~
=
o
N

=
=9
(=]
e}
el
i}
e}
[}
[ 7]
—]
(=
=
=3
=2
=
(=]
o
©
-—
(<]
N

2017 FORD EDGE SE SUV

=ill=

» » /)

JUS FURL |

e

Jom eV, W,

*View Details at www.LegacyFordTX.com

014 (] DA A

4 OV.iVWi
*View Details at www.LegacyFordTX.com
U14 FORL A

it P4509

U
) AWA

“View Details at www.LegacyFordTX.com

#:2DT5886A ~ =i
*View Details at www.LegacyFord TX.com —
L) OViW4
STK# 170830;
M *View Details at www.LegacyFord TX.com
| URL UFX4 4
D i ¥
o T —
0
$
U A A7
*View Details at www.LegacyFord TX.com
HOUSTON
=40 ROSENBERG
Nerg { ewy_r- = | GREATWOOD
0 :{» 0 a <—FM2218 .
O OR ORD O

OELUER? oo N A =)

L/

PRE-OWNED
SUPER SALE!

MILLIONS IN INVENTORY WE FINANCE!

(A A/

*View Details at www.LegacyFordTX.com

Il II‘I| III

4 ofe V.
*View Details at www.¥gacyFord TX.com

U1/ FURD FUDION THIA

° L]
° AW4

*View Details at www.LegacyFordTX.com
U13 FURD EXPEDITIC

it P4463A

o 0
° A4

*View Details at www.LegacyFordTX.com
URL JPLA

- P4500

(A 1/

*View Details at www.LegacyFordTX.com

By SQUEAK
Al SEUEAK
4
@
I A% &
7 1
D O A O




Continued from page 6

Entering its first year at the varsity level, Kluppel said he
believes the team is ready for the challenge
ahead of them.

Reset and reevaluate, picking up some new
players from the incoming freshmen and
others who try out for the first time. Kluppel
hopes to have enough kids to make two
teams.

As Kluppel stated, the obvious goal for this
past year was winning games, but the goal
was really building toward their first varsity
season and “trying to get the kids to realize
the fitness that’s needed, the strong technical
skills they need to acquire, and the tactical
part of the game”

Hopefully this past year the Lady Chargers
got a good understanding on how to work
together.

“We worked really hard in the weight room
during the season,” Kluppel said. “Hopefully
we will pick it up when we get back from the
summer and take it from there.The goal for
this year is to finish in the top four and make the playoffs.”

The small enrollment at Fulshear High School does present
some challenges but is also opens the door for opportunities for

Your Community
Healthcare Leader

Salman Aly, MD

PRIMARY CARE PHYSICIAN

« Board Certified in Infectious Diseases
and Internal Medicine
* Hyperbaric & Advanced Wound Care

* Board Certified in Internal Medicine

« Experienced in Geriatric and Hospital
Medicine

« Botox, Dermal Fillers, Low T Syndrome

+ Hyperbaric & Advanced Wound Care * Travel Medicine

Call Dr. Sarfraz Aly at
832-886-4994

Call Dr. Salman Aly at
832-886-4774

Sarfraz Aly, MD

INFECTIOUS DISEASE SPECIALIST

New Address in Wharton Location
416 N. Alabama Rd., Wharton, TX 77488

Now Accepting New Patients At Both Locations
In Sugar Land And Wharton

Sugar Land: 1201 Creekway Dr. - Suite B - Sugar Land, Texas 77478
Wharton: 979-282-6151 » 416 N. Alabama Rd., Wharton, TX 77488

Mark Kluppel

COVER STORY

players.

Some of Fulshear’s athletes play multiple sports.

“We had two kids that played volleyball, three or four that
either ran cross country or track,” Kluppel
said. “We had kids in the band, in theater.
There’s a ton of opportunity to do lots of
things.They can be in clubs, choir all sorts of
things. We even had a kid come in on the
soccer team when the basketball season
concluded.”

It was just at the right time as the team was
experiencing injuries.

“We picked up Angelina Duerto. She really
helped us for one game. We were down to
only 12 players,” Kluppel said. “She finished
her basketball season and asked if she could
play soccer. It just happened that the day
before we had suffered a couple injuries. We
needed more kids, and that worked out well
for us. We were able to get Angelina for the
last four soccer games in the season. Hopefully
this year we will have more kids coming to
try outs, but I still anticipate we will have kids
coming from other Fulshear sports.”

The varsity schedule looks very challenging for Fulshear this
year.

Fourteen district games and two tournaments (Spring Branch
and I-10 Shootout) and Kluppel has scheduled one non-district
game against Bellville, a 4A club that he thinks will be in
Fulshear’s district the following year after UIL re-alignment.
Bellville won their district last year.

In non-district games the Chargers will be playing mainly 6A
schools just because there are more 6A schools around than 5A.
He said preseason this year is going to be difficult for a reason -
to get ready for district.

“I'm hoping that if we work hard and everybody stays healthy
we should have good results. Hopefully we will be playing in
April next year.I think we have a pretty good core of kids coming
in and should be able to compete on any level,” Kluppel said.

Kluppel, before coming to Fulshear was the head coach at
Katy Taylor from 2005-2016.In his 12 seasons at Taylor, he was a

Continued on page 10

I

Kine Aumo, Sawes)

.' e
L |

1

+ $500.00 rehate
. with this ad!
 SONERPFIOUD | opng of oy Mike!

NO CREDIT CHECK « WE BUY USED VEHICLES!

-— e = =

20210 Morton Ranch Road « Katy, Texas 77449

\ 281-647-2886

8 ¢ FULSHEAR LIVING Monthly  SEPTEMBER 2017




HELFMAN

FORD - MASERATI - FIAT - ALPHA ROMEO

Serving Sugar Land & SW Houston

2017 Taurus

y _'._IL. -—_'"'-\

281-240-3673 ©

% | A it | #
12220 Southwest Frwy. LR - % f
Ouitbound Feeder - Exit Wilcrest Dr. 2017 Mustang 2017 F-150 King Ranch 2017 F-250 King Ranch 2017 Escape

New 2017
Maserati Levante

2017 Ghibli 2017 Quattroporte

SALES ¢ SERVICE ¢ PARTS ¢« COLLISION CENTER - R 7 T
281-530-32673". - . o=
2017 GiuliaTi 2017 Giulia Quadrifoglio 2017 4C Coupe

Shop 24/7 11819 Southwest Frwy. Shop 24/7

HelfmanFIATofSugarlLand.com inbound Feeder - Before Murphy Rd. yeirmanMaseratiofSugarLand.com

All New 2017 124 Spider 2017 500L 2017 500X




COVER STORY

Continued from page 8

part of 11 playoff teams, including six regional tournament teams
and two state tournament teams, winning the state championship
in 2000.

On the boys side, Fulshear Head Soccer Coach Ricky
Konkolweski believes his team is more than ready for the varsity
challenge ahead of them.

Konkolewski shared that his Charger team last year was mainly
made up with freshman.

“We came from behind seven times...pretty proud of those
guys,” Konkolweski said.

The Chargers had 40 kids come out for the team, about 20
percent of the boys enrolled at Fulshear allowing Konkolewski to
have two teams.

“One was kind of a reserve team, give the guys a chance to get
the feel of everything.” He had a lot of inexperienced kids
catching up to the few experienced kids that were on the team,”
Konkolweski said.

The Fulshear boys, a JV team, didn’t play any varsity teams,“but
once we played a team the second time around they dropped a
handful of varsity players on to their JV team to try to beat us,
and we were still able to take them. It was pretty cool to be
involved in that kind of situation.”

The team had to be “road warriors” to fill out their 2016-2017
schedule, traveling to Angleton, Port Lavaca and Victoria for
games. Konkolewski shared that in one two week period last year
the team logged around 800 miles in travel.

Konkolweski said the team has developed a passion for soccer.

“These kids eat, dream soccer.I think I'm very fortunate at this
point. I have a group of boys that are all really good friends away
from the fields. They get together on their own, are extremely
close, and extremely, extremely competitive. When they are that
competitive it makes a coach’s job considerably easier. If you
have kids out there that really want to win, you just can’t ask for
more,” Konkolweski said.

Konkolweski said the move up to the varsity level this year will
challenge his young squad.

“I think it’s going to be a pretty big handful for us; a difficult
position,” Konkolweski said. We are going to be playing schools
way larger than us. We are projected to have only about 650
students when school begins. We will be going against schools
like Foster that has 2,000.The numbers are going to be a (depth)

10 ¢ FULSHEAR LIVING Monthfy e SEPTEMBER 2017

difficulty, our biggest problem.”

Konkolewski has been studying Tompkins, Ridge Point, Tomball
Memorial, any of the new schools that have recently opened up,
looking at what their plans were, how they scheduled, what
teams looked good, what teams looked bad, what he could apply
to making the Chargers a winning team.

“We will be able to field a pretty good starting roster,
Konkolewski said.

This season’s goal is aiming for that fourth spot in playoffs.

“If we can get that fourth spot, that would be great. Our district
is really difficult. We’re pretty proud of what we were able to
accomplish,” Konkolewski said.

Konkolewski before coming to Fulshear coached girls soccer
at Foster High School, compiled a 12-6-2 record overall, and 7-2-1
in District 24 5A. Foster finished second in District in his final
year at Foster.

Tennis and cross country are also starting their first year as
varsity sports.

»




KATY CLEARCHOICE AW -
KComomommes | Rl R
s==a DEGREES

Or, choose one of our

o 11 classic pizza recipes!
Unlimited _ _
Toppings PLUS! Wings, build your own

1Fiat Price! salad, and
Invisalign Elite Premier Provider cheesy bread!

, Ik:Ins
Braces for Children & Adults "“mcome! Brick oven delicious!

Complimentary Consultations
Most Insurances Accepted

TOP 1%

1260 Pin Oak Rd. f*
Suite 208
Katy, TX 77494 {

KCCortho.com _ ! £
281-392-0888 ' 24600 Katy Freeway
- ; (NEXT TO DICKS SPORTING GOODS)

Katy, Texas » 281-574-1087

SUBSCRIBE TO THE KATY TIMES FOR ONE-YEAR
AT OUR SPECIAL PROMOTIONAL RATE OF %520
AND RECEIVE 2 FREE TICKETS TO
THE ALAMO DRAFTHOUSE IN KATY.

Go to the movies this summen on us!
CALL 281-391-3141 TO SUBSCRIBE!

(TELL US YOU SAW THIS PROMOTION TO RECEIVE THE TICKETS WHEN CALLING).

ALAMO

DRAFTHOUSE CINEMA

Ja Times

www.katytimes.co!

SEPTEMBER 2017 e FULSHEAR LIVING Mont 11



he future is closer than you think when students go to high
school so embracing the chance to learn about possibilities
is a great opportunity.

Leadership High School, hosted by the Fort Bend Regional
Council on Substance Abuse, Inc. (FBRC) along with Fort Bend
County community leaders this summer, took on the task of
providing an exceptional experience to Lamar Consolidated
Independent School District youth.

Students from throughout the district, including Fulshear High
School students, learned about professions, county government,
economic development and volunteerism. This weeklong
program, which is an eight-hour a day commitment, also had
students participating in fun competitive activities such as
canoeing, relay races and paintball as well as a beautification
project at Bowie Elementary in Rosenberg. They also self-
produced micro-documentaries to capture the most memorable
moments of their weeklong adventure.

John Robson, chief operating officer of FRBC, said Leadership
High School began in 2010 and welcomed FHS students for the
second year in a row. Their goal is to expose young adults to
community leaders in different fields at onsite locations to get
them thinking about their future.

“They get to connect with leaders and talk with them.This is
to get them thinking where am I going to be in 15 years,and why
is getting career skills important. There are a lot of careers they
were exposed to.It’s very hands on,” Robson said.

The career exposure was wide and varied from law
enforcement to crop dusters, furniture builders and the water
treatment plant.

“Things like this can broaden their knowledge of life and

12 o FULSHEAR LIVING Monthfy e SEPTEMBER 2017

maybe a career they want to pursue. It gets them thinking to
have a lens inside the future,” said Robson.

Dr. Erin Forbes, associate principal at Fulshear High School,
joined Leadership High School on the last day of session with
librarians, counselors, and principals. She said the best part of the
event wasn’t only the chance for students to meet new friends,
but also to see the leadership potential for kids.

“It’s real powerful networking for them,” said Forbes.“Our kids
grow as leaders and have them not only on our campus, but in
the community. There were really cool things the kids got to
learn about different professions and opportunities that are out
there. It’s always beneficial for kids to open their eyes and
broaden their horizons.”

Tenth-grader Trei Parker, who is 15, said the “great experience”
at Leadership High School was an excellent way to start off
summer in “a positive direction.”

“I learned that when you communicate and work as a team
you can get jobs done that were unimaginable.I also think this
will give me more patience when situations are difficult so I
react in a better way and learn so I can do better in the future,
Parker said.

For more information on the Leadership High School
program, go to wwuw.fortbendcouncil.org/portfolio-item/bigh-
school-leadership.

Photos on Page 14 & 15




5/63;{ Q%’Wf?

www.EliteWomensCareCenter.com

Services Include:
Prenatal Care
Menopausal Treatment
Contraceptive Management

Cervical Dysplasia

Preventative Care

Call for an appointment today

281-579-9900

Elite Womens Care Center
Dr. Torri Pierce
Enka Robinson, APRN

18400 Katy Freeway - Suite 400
Houston, Texas 77094

HOLIDAY
CULEAN

NEW FULSHEAR LOCATION NOW OPEN!
8411FM 359 ROAD, SUITE D, FULSHEAR, TX 77441+281-533-9148

o One Day Service Available  © Saturday Drycleaning

* Experr Alrerations IN by 9am our by 2pm

* Professional Shoe Repair ¢ GO WITH THE PROS!

* We Recycle Your Bags * 100% SATISFACTION
& Hangers GUARANTEED!

MEN’S OR LADIES’
2 PC SUITS

6REG $10.00

DRY CLEANED. FANCY, SILK LINED
OR PLEATED SLIGHTLY MORE.
EACH « NO LIMIT
Good for 6 visits. Expires 10-15-2017

MEN’S BUSINESS
SHIRTS

l REG $3.00

LAUNDERED ON HANGERS
‘WITH DRY CLEANING.
EACH * NO LIMIT
Good for 6 visits. Expires 10-15-2017

Sexual Disfunction

Adolescent Gynecology

56:29.

DRY CLEANED. FANCY, SILK LINED
OR PLEATED SLIGHTLY MORE.
EACH « NO LIMIT
Good for 6 visits. Expires 10-15-2017

Elite Women’s Care Center is committed to
providing compassionate, patient-centered, high
quality care that s available from female adolescents
to postmenopausal women. Through efficient use of
modern technology, we are able to offer exceptional,
personal care in a comfortable atmosphere. Our
goal is to foster a doctor-patient relationship that
facilitates respect, trust and compassion. Through
preventative counseling and education, we strive to
promote the health and wellness of women in our
community.

MON. - FRI.
7:00 am - 7:00 pm
SAT.
8:00 am - 4:00 pm
FIRST COLONY
4550 Sweetwater Blvd.

@ Colony Meadows
281-265-4400

NEW TERRITORY
6350 Hwy 90A
@ The Country Store
281-265-1004

MEN’S OR
LADIES PANTS

5 REG $5.75
DRY CLEA] FANCY, SILK LINED

OR PLEATED SLIGHTLY MORE.
EACH « NO LIMIT
Good for 6 visits. Expires 10-15-2017

PECAN GROVE
3031 Plantation
@ FM 359
281-341-9066

SUGAR LAND
345 Southwestern Blvd
@ Sugar Creek
281-242-0495

ROSENBERG
3926 Avenue H
281-341-0280

LADIES’
DRESSES

BLOUSES, SKIRTS
& SWEATERS

i REG $7.00

DRY CLEANED. FANCY, SILK LINED
OR PLEATED SLIGHTLY MORE.
EACH « NO LIMIT
Good for 6 visits. Expires 10-15-2017

DO DB @D ®R D@D ®D@® @R OO EO O E®NF DD G @O G ®@ /D 2D B @ S ®

Coupons must be presented when order is left for processing © Not valid with any other offer.

SEPTEMBER 2017 e FULSHEAR LIVING Monthly » 13



SCHOOL NEWS

EADERSHIP
s L EGELSCHDOL |
—17

14 o FULSHEAR LIVING Monthfy e SEPTEMBER 2017




Choose to simplify your life with the best of both worlds. At
Watercrest at Katy, our private villas offer a maintenance-free
lifestyle with a community of friendship.

Call today to schedule a tour! (346) 444-2494 & & @ 0
WatercrestKaty.com 200 Katy Fort Bend Rd, Katy, TX 77494 Katy Optlks

Enhancing vision with style
701 S, Fry Rd. Ste. 123
Katy, TX 77450
281.492.1209
www.KatyOptiks.com

SEPTEMBER 2017 e FULSHEAR LIVING MonﬁMg e 15




Firethorne, to cap off 1400-acre co

mmunity development with

Jefferson Development will cap off its 1,400-acre Firethorne master-planned community in Katy/Fulshear with the construction of a family pool with a
19-1/2-foot-tall tubular water slide and aquatic playground, marking Firethorne’s final major amenity. The colorfully appointed aquatic play area and pool,
designed and built by Sunset Pools Inc. of Katy, is slated for completion later this summer and will be Firethorne’s third swimming pool amenity, along
with a resort-style pool and regulation lap pool. For further information on Firethorne, go www.firethorne.info.

efferson Development will cap off its 1,400-acre Firethorne

master-planned community with the construction of a

family pool with a 19-1/2-foot-tall tubular water slide and

aquatic playground, marking Firethorne’s final major
amenity. The colorfully appointed aquatic play area and pool is
slated for completion later this summer.

“This family pool and aquatic play area perfectly round out our
swimming pool offerings at Firethorne, adding to our resort-style
pool and competitive swim center with regulation lap pool,” said
Firethorne Marketing Director Janet Burkett. It will feature
Firethorne’s first-ever tower slides, water cannons, a water hoop,
spray fountains, a swim-up playground and wading areas
specifically designed for families with young children.

Adam Traugott, CBP, founder and president of Sunset Pools Inc.,
the project manager, designed the new family-friendly swimming
area.The play area, 45 feet by 45 feet,and the pool area, 30 feet by
30 feet, are located adjacent to the resort-style pool. The Katy-
based company, founded in 2001, has designed several private
pools in Firethorne.

“This project was special to me,” said Traugott, a father of five
who lives in Firethorne. “We designed the space with

16 o FULSHEAR LIVING Monthfy e SEPTEMBER 2017

Splashtacular brand customized slides and play units - brightly
colored, interactive water features, small slides for little kids and
a wading space for kids, moms and dads to have fun and splash
around a lot,” he said. “I think it will be a big hit.”

In addition to its swimming facilities, Firethorne’s major
amenities include a scenic 12-acre lake with surrounding
greenbelt, hike and bike trails, parks and playgrounds, sports
fields, tennis courts, a Community Center with a meeting room
and fully equipped fitness facility and a Clubhouse for residents’
private functions.

Firethorne is home to Ray and Jamie Wolman Elementary in
Katy ISD, with the new Lamar Consolidated ISD’s Katherine
Lindsey Elementary set to open in August 2017.

The Firethorne new homes are built by Ashton Woods Homes,
Coventry Homes, Highland Homes, Perry Homes, Plantation
Homes, Ravenna Homes and Saratoga Homes. The homes range
in price from the high $100s to the mid-$800s.The builder team,
which has homes in Firethorne Model Home Parks, was selected
based upon the highest standards for design, quality, customer
satisfaction and reputation.




ITALTAN FURNITURE AT CASTLE FURNITURE DESIGN CENTER

Fine accessories, arts and area rugs

" CASTLE FURNITURE
""" DESIGN CENTER

WWW.CASTLEFDC.COM

3819 Fondren Rd. (Fondren & Westpark) « Houston, TX 77063 -+ (832) 201-1000

SEPTEMBER 2017 e FULSHEAR LIVING Monthly o 17



LIBRARY NEWS

SEPTEMBER
PROGRAMS
for Fulshear
LIBRARY
ort Bend County Libraries’ Bob Lutts Fulshear/
Simonton Branch Library, 8100 FM 359 South in
Fulshear, presents a variety of free children’s
programs, adult computer classes, book clubs, and
special programs for people of all ages each month.

All programs are free and open to the public. For more
information, call the Bob Lutts Fulshear/Simonton Branch
Library at 281-633-4675 or the library system’s Public
Information Office at 281-633-4734.The September schedule

is as follows:

REGULAR HOURS
Mon - 12 noon - 8 p.m.
Tue, Wed - 10 a.m. - 6 p.m.
Thur - 10 a.m. - 8 p.m.
Fri- 12 noon - 5 p.m.
Sat-9am.-1pm.

Sun — CLOSED

LIBRARY CLOSINGS
Sept. 4 - Labor Day
Sept. 29 - Ft. Bend County Fair Day

Photo Contest: “Capture Fort Bend County” —Sept.
4-29; all FBCL locations.

The theme of the contest is “Capture Fort Bend County.”
Amateur photographers of all skill levels are invited to enter

CANE ISLAND

OUTHTTERS
EATY'S HOMETOWN GUN SHOP

Indoor.Range.coming.to
Old Historic Katy in late 2017

P ygat® 4
1
- .

832-437-3651

5815 Highway Boulevard
Katy, Texas 77494

www. CanelslandOutfitters.com

Firearms e Hunting ® Education

18 o FULSHEAR LIVING Monthfy e SEPTEMBER 2017

original photographs that portray the culture, nature, people,and

places of Fort Bend County - from hidden gems in our
communities to favorite places and scenes around town. Entries
can be submitted at any of the libraries in the Fort Bend County
library system beginning September 4; the deadline for entries is
Sept. 29, at 5 p.m. Prizes will be awarded for first, second and
third place entries. Winners will be announced at a special
reception and awards ceremony on Saturday, Oct. 28, at George
Memorial Library in Richmond.

All photographs will be displayed in the Bohachevsky Gallery
at George Memorial Library from Oct. 28 through Dec. 1. Winning
photographs will be determined by a panel of judges, who will
make their determinations based on the following criteria:
relationship to contest theme, composition, focus, lighting,
emotional impact, and creativity.

Photographs will be anonymous until after the judging is
complete.All entries must be original, unpublished, and the work
of the person submitting it. Only one photo may be entered per
person. Photographs should be printed on photo-quality paper,
and must be no smaller than 8”’x10” and no larger than 11"x17”

Photos may be in color or black-and-white. FBCL reserves the
right to print or display any entry to this contest indefinitely.



Entries will be exhibited for the general public to see, so they
should be appropriate for all ages to view.

The photographer is responsible for obtaining verbal or
written release for public use of the photo from all identifiable
individuals in the photograph submitted; the photographer
accepts all liability from the use of a photo where this release has
not been obtained.The contest is open to amateur photographers
only. Professional photographers, who earn a living by selling
their photographs, are not eligible to participate.There is no fee

DON’S PEST
CONTR¥L, INC."

RESIDENTIAL
COMMERCIAL

General Pest
Rodent « Termite
Mosquito Systems

281.879.9261

donspestcontrol.com

for entering the contest. Library employees and their immediate
families are not eligible to win.

“Family-History Research: Intro to DNA for Genealogy”
— Monday, Sept. 11, 6:30 p.m, meeting room.

Various different resources are now available that can provide
genetic DNA testing that will provide insight into one’s ancestors.

Daniel Sample, manager of the library’s genealogy and local
history department, will discuss the different testing options
that are available and how to decide which one will provide the
type of results that the family researcher can use.

Learn about what genetic DNA testing does and does not do.
Sample will also provide tips on how to use the results to
provide further insight into genealogy research.

“Social Security 101” — Monday, Sept. 18, 6:30 p.m.,
meeting room.

Andrew Hardwick, Public Affairs Specialist for the Social
Security Administration, will provide an overview of Social
Security retirement and the Medicare program. Learn how and
when to apply for maximum Social Security benefits; when to
file for Medicare; and how to use online tools at the Social

Continued on page 20

1575 W. Grand Parkway South
#1200
Katy, TX 77494

281-395-1700

office@tdgp.net

The Dentists at Grand Parkway

Vinitha Jacob
D.D.S.

Julie Long
D.D.S.

Ivy Mitcham
D.DS.

Preventative Services, General, Cosmetic,
and Implant Restoration Dentistry

SEPTEMBER 2017 e FULSHEAR LIVING Monthly o 19




LIBRARY NEWS

Continued from page 19

Security Administration’s website.

Hardwick will also talk about disability,
survivors, and spouse benefits. Those
attending the program are encouraged to go
to www.socialsecurity.gov/myaccount to
create an account and print out a Social
Security statement prior to the program.

BOOK CLUBS

Fulshear Book Club — Monday, Sept.
18, 12 noon, meeting room. The book to
be discussed is A Man Called Ove, written by
Fredrick Backman.

Fulshear Night Readers Guild —
Monday, Sept. 25, 6:30 p.m., meeting
room. The book to be discussed is Best Boy,
written by Eli Gottlieb.

WEEKLY
CHILDREN’S
PROGRAMS

Toddler Time — Tuesdays at 10:15 a.m.

— Caregiver/child activities, stories and
songs for older babies, from 12 to 36 months
of age.

Story Time — Wednesdays at 10:15
a.m. — Stories, movies, and age-appropriate
craft activities for children 3 to 6 years of

age.

After-School Breaks — 2nd Thursday

-5 - - . at 4:30 p.m. — Crafts, movies, stories for
school-aged children in grades 1 through 5.
] - " : The program on Sept. 14 will be “We All
R .
e r . Scream for Ice Cream”



LIFE GOALS:
BE AS

IN SHAPE
AS MY
BROWS.

YOUR FIRST BROW WAX IS FREE

ONE WAX IS ALL IT TAKES TO FALL IN LOVE.

KATY - THE RESERVE | 832 323 9299

1708 Spring Green Boulevard | Shops at Katy Reserve E U ROPEAN
WAXCENTER.COM | europeanwax @@ EXPERTS |N WAX
localonwih oneyer o “H o ‘ Ty apph: Eutopean Wax Cenler ocaons e noendently v nd oprscd Ot EYEBROWS C E NTE RU

&
| CAN DO
ANYTHING

| SET MY
BROWS TO.

YOUR FIRST BROW WAX IS FREE NOW OPEN

ONE WAX IS ALL IT TAKES TO FALL IN LOVE.

ROSENBERG - BRAZOS TOWN CENTER

23820 Commerc ial Drive E U RO PEAN

WAXCENTER.COM | europeanwax (H)(@®)@) Eéggggs\/\llg ‘(,:VI’EAF\)J(TER“"



“Wn'— .
B X

Al - = B

heYoung Fables are the promising country duo comprised

of three-time American Idol vet Laurel Wright and

accomplished guitarist and vocalist Wesley Lunsford. The

act hails from Maryville, TN and the team has already
collected impressive accolades including the Grand Prize of the
Texaco Country Showdown which landed Laurel on the Ryman
Auditorium Stage at age 16.

Today, The Young Fables can be found playing all over the
country supporting their debut release “TWO”, as well as gracing
the pages of many country music columns including the world
renown “The Boot”

Laurel and Wes are recognized for their prolific online presence,
featuring numerous video collections, including the fan favorite
“Covering Your Tracks” series. Since winning the Nashville finals
of NASH FM’s countrywide NASH NEXT competition, the radio
giant has embraced the duo as an America’s Morning Show

HoustonTrailers, Inc.

STOP BY TODAY! More selections to choose from.

NEW LOCATION!
8709 Hwy 59, Beasley Tx 77417

(979) 387-3662

www.HoustonTrailers.com

—u‘g%eaw Mouge Conceﬁcg \></|H we‘come

favorite, regularly highlighting The Young Fables’ songwriting
strength in the Ten Minute Tune segment.

It is not hard to understand why Laurel and Wes have been
turning heads. Country music staple Keith Urban claims Laurel’s
voice “had me immediately” and BIG MACHINE CEO, Scott
Borchetta went as far as to label her tone and control,“a flawless
vocal”.

Laurel Wright is from Maryville Tennessee,a beautiful little city
nestled in the foothills of the Great Smoky Mountains. She started
singing in church when she was just 3 years old.

“At age 10, the loss of my great papaw inspired me to pick up
my first guitar, and with mom’s help, I wrote my first song,’
Wright said. “During my sophomore year of high school, I got
really serious about my music. It quickly became apparent to me
that I would need to devote hours per day to practice and writing.

Continued on page 24

BVS - At your home in 1 hour!

$39 Water Heater Flush

Call by Septemb.

er 30"
- _-" a

AC e Plumbing e Electrical
Repairs & Installations

281-394-0031

22 # FULSHEAR LIVING Monthly  SEPTEMBER 2017



ra 0 ~ 11666 Katy Freeway
westpointlincoln.com

sincnfrase: 866.869.3390

Lincoln Black Label
Our Ultimate Expression of Design and Personal Service

Lincoln Black Label is an elevated blend of both
ownership and member privileges. Choose from three
exclusive and thoughtfully styled interior themes for
your Continental.

Select the horse racing-inspired Thoroughbred, the
alpine-influenced Chalet or the musically infused
Rhapsody to make your Continental distinctively your
own.

Lincoln Black Label ownership includes Exclusive
Member Priveleges, Service Pick Up and Delivery, and
a 4 year/50,000 mile Premium Maintenance Plan.

e

wed‘t‘ ﬂi_ﬂf E‘l"’-xu‘.ﬁ [ ﬂLnL'Rﬁ}--‘ldl:L j

To learn more and test drive a Lincoln Black Label, contact Robert Cesca at 866.869.3390




Continued from page 22

I wanted to focus more on my music, which led me to quit the

high school basketball team
and become homeschooled.”

At age 16, Wright was the
youngest winner (a record that
stands to this day) of the Texaco
Country Showdown. That
specific year, about 50,000
people nationwide entered the
competition. Out of those
50,000, the top five would
perform their original music on
the Ryman Auditorium Stage.

LeAnn Rimes hosted the
event and Wright won the
grand prize of $100,000. The
day after she turned 19, Wright
moved to Nashville.

“I worked as a restaurant
hostess while pursuing my goal
of earning a full-time music
career,” Wright said. “In less

than a year, I was able to accomplish just that alongside guitarist

EARN A DEGREE
AND GET AHEAD

Become a student at UHV Katy, and
find out how you can make your mark
as a teacher, school counselor or
administrator.

Choose quality bachelor's and master's
degrees at a price you can afford. You
also can take classes at times that are
convenient for you either online or face
to face.

Ask about our new online Master of
Education in ESL/TESOL (starting fall

2017) or our online Dyslexia Education
Certificate (starting spring 2018).

Don't delay! Contact us now at
281-396-3721 or education@uhv.edu.

UNIVERSITY OF
HOUSTON - VICTORIA
[
SCHOOL OF EDUCATION

HEALTH PROFESSIONS & HUMAN DEVELOPMENT

VICTORIA « KATY *» ONLINE

N L
MAKE YOUR MaRk | wwwuhvedu/katy

2002 W. Grand Parloway N, Building 2

24 * FULSHEAR LIVING Monthly  SEPTEMBER 2017

Wesley Lunsford.”
“I've been a semi finalist on American Idol Season 13 and 14
and in the final Season 15 I made it into the top 48, Wright said.

“Wes and I have opened for
some amazing artists: Sara
Evans, Randy Houser, Scotty
McCreery, The Band Perry, Joe
Nichols, and more.

“Meeting Wes was a serious
game-changer for my music
career and me.When my former
lead guitarist backed out of a
gig at the last minute, my
drummer said he knew “a guy
named Wes”. From the first
moment I heard Wes play, I've
never wanted another guitarist,”
Wright said. “He’s not only one
of the most talented people I've
ever met, but also one of the
most hardworking people I've
ever worked with. Wes was my
lead guitar player for about a

year and a half before I moved to Nashville. Just before I moved,
Wes told me he wanted to be a part of anything and everything

LOCAL EVENTS

" We’re always happy to help!! A

The
KATY PLUMBING

www.yourkpc.com « 281-646-1700

$25 OFF

FOR ALL NEW CUSTOMERS!




in which I was involved. We haven’t played a show without each
other in over a year, we write all of our songs together and he
brings something completely unique to our songs.”

Lunsford was born in Tallassee, Tennessee - East Tennessee.

“At age 9, Mom made me take piano lessons for a year, which
then led to a second year,” Lunsford said. “When I was 14, Mom
knew I wanted to learn guitar, so for Christmas she gave me my
first guitar. Back then, I loved The Beatles, Bob Dylan, Black
Sabbath, Pink Floyd... (I still love all of those).At age 15, I started
a band and I was the lead vocalist and lead guitar player.”

About four years later they were offered a deal, but they turned
it down. Shortly after that, the band split and went our separate
ways.

“I studied music business for a year at MTSU, but decided that
wasn’t really what I wanted to do,” Lunsford said. “In 2009 I
earned a bachelor’s degree from the University of Tennessee with
a concentration in Studio Music and Jazz. During, and after
college, I free-lanced for various bands around the Eastern United
States. I had the opportunity to play music in China for 6 months,
7 days a week, with some of my closest friends.

“Oddly enough, while in China, I started listening to (and
loving) country music,” Lunsford said. “I was offered another
contract to stay in China, but declined because I wanted to come
back to play country music.After returning to the states, I played
country music for a small label’s various artists in East Tennessee.
Some of the people I met during that time knew Laurel. It was a
friend from that group who called me that night to fill in on
guitar with Laurel. I come from a music loving family; I have very
supportive parents, stepparents, brothers and grandparents. I've
worked with a lot of musicians, but knew from the moment we
started working and writing together that Laurel and I had
something very special.”

he Young Fables will feature an opening act of Savannah

Adkins. Adkins is a 16-year-old singer/songwriter from Katy

and is presently a junior in high school.Adkins mostly plays
pop/country but sometimes likes to drift into other genres.

Adkins discovered the beauty of music a few years ago and it

has driven her to want to share it. Right now,Adkins has been and

Custom Furniture and Fﬂb.._. gt-OII? i
Rustic Vs
Vintage
Elegant

You Choose

=

i

Exclusively

Available at

Republic Creations

902 East Ave Katy, TX 77493
eguerra@republiccreations.com
S32-541-1840

Also on Etsy & Facebook!
www.republiccreations.com

still is playing for local restaurants like Wild Wing Café and Agave
Rio. She has also performed at trade shows and festivals.

In the summer of 2016,Adkins won the Acoustic Throw Down
at Wild Wing Café in Katy. It was an eight-week competition
where she went up with some really talented artists.

Aside from playing, Adkins practices Krav Maga, which is
reality-based self-defense that has influenced some of her music,
like her original “Throat Punch.”

Photos on Page 26 & 27

21821 Katy Fwy, Suite D
Katy, TX 77450

281-647-0022

CALL FOR A FREE IN-HOME CONSULTATION 281-647-0022
MONDAY - FRIDAY: 9AM - SPM - SATURDAY: 9AM - 2PM
www.KatyTileAndMarble.com

SEPTEMBER 2017 e FULSHEAR LIVING Monthly o 25






e ——
B

Fulshear House Concerts is a neighborhood concert series for music lovers and live

music supporters in Fulshear and the surrounding area.

Each concert features a quality live music performance, and a suggested donation
of $20 - $30 per person goes entirely to the musician(s) to help support their art.
House concerts have become a primary source of sustainability for many musicians

in today’s changing digital music environment.

Fulshear House Concerts is a laid back venue — shows are held in the family room
with the furniture cleared out the day of the show. Doors open ' hour before each
show for us to socialize, share food, mingle with the artist. Address and food details
are shared with committed attendees prior to each show, and food is potluck — bring

a dish to share and the chair will be provided.

There are two 45 minutes sets while we are in “listening room” mode for the
performance, and there’s a break in the middle to refresh beverages, use restrooms,
reconnect with artist or buy cd’s and other merchandise.

Park on the west side of the street and make sure that all four tires are on the road

and on the pavement. Do not park on the east side of the street.

SEPTEMBER 2017 e FULSHEAR LIVING Mng 27



/" Pauline Reese

his will be an evening honoring heroes on Veterans Day

lled with music, fun and entertainment for the entire

family. Come hear great music from Mary Sarah, Pauline

Reese, Freddie Pate and Moses Rangle.This event will

be held in the comfort of the state of the art Churchill Fulshear
High School Theatre.

Mary Sarah has more than 10 years of performing, you could
say this young woman has been given a “coat of many colors.”The
fabric of her life brings forth a vast array of opportunity and
experience.

Mary Sarah was raised in the Texas Opry circuit where she first
began defining and honoring her traditional country roots. She
then went on to land a major touring role with Kidz Bop at the

LOCAL EVENTS

SATURDAY, NOV. 11 FROM
AT THE FULSHEAR HIGH SCHOOL.

age of 12. Combining her touring experience with her love of
traditional country music gave way to a once-in-a-lifetime album
- duets featuring Country Music Legend’s like Dolly Pardon,
Willie Nelson, Merle Haggard, Ray Price, and much more - all
before the age of 18.

In 2016,America embraced her on the No. 1 rated TV show in
the country, The Voice. Her blind audition garnered her a 4-chair
turn singing country’s iconic “Where The Boys Are” by Connie
Francis - a tune that continues to garner standing ovations and
whispers of the greatness of her mentors; Patsy Cline, Dolly
Pardon and the likes of Carrie Underwood and Miranda Lambert.

She quickly advanced onto Team Blake.

Continued on page 30

4 Certified Instructor

4 Lessons for Children and Adults

4 Beautiful facilities with 2 arenas

4 Show & competition opportunities

4 Just minutes from Richmond,
Rosenberg and Sugar Land

9430 Oberrender Rd < Needville, TX 77461
Jacqueline McCroskey

Call (301) 646-3200
needvillehorse@gmail.com

website www.needvillehorseriding.com

28 * FULSHEAR LIVING Monthly  SEPTEMBER 2017




DEDICATED CHIFDREIN'S
EMERGENCY CARE IN'SUGAR LAND

-/
Your emergency contact in Sugar Land

You can’t keep emergencies from happening, but with our expertise, Children’s Memorial Hermann at
Memorial Hermann Sugar Land can make it a better experience. Our ER is specifically designed for kids,
and the affiliated emergency medicine physicians, pediatricians, nurses and staff understand the emergency
medical care children need. Our child-friendly equipment is suited — and sized - just for kids, and Child Life

specialists help families cope with the unfamiliar and make kids feel more comfortable.

ScheduleNsw

Reserve your time online at

childrens.memorialhermann.org/ER Mﬁm °

17500 West Grand Parkway South

Sugar Land, TX 77479 Sllgal' Land

ADVANCING HEALTH

B |




Continued from page 28

Her undeniable talent and infectious spirit have since kept her
in the spotlight. Since finishing fifth on of The Voice (Season 10)
and serving as The Kohl’s Greenroom Host (Season 11), the Texas
ingenue’s opportunities have only expanded coming off the
show to include her Grand Ole Opry debut, Ryman stage
appearances and continuing to tour across the United States to
this day. She has recently been cast as a lead in the play “Road to
Nashville” which features the hits of country music. She is set to
debut September 2017.

Mary Sarah exudes patriotism. She continues to bring that love
and respect to her National Anthem appearances across the
country by opening her shows with God Bless America. In her
own words, “It is the least I can do for the men and women of
this country who put their lives on the line for our freedom.
Using the platform I have been given to let them know I support
their efforts to keep my dream, and the dreams of millions of
American’s alive is an honor”

“Timing is everything and you cannot rush creativity”, finds
Mary Sarah on the cusp of releasing a new single she wrote after
experiencing the fallout of a failed relationship.“I do hope it
helps others who find it hard to see the positive in a breakup,’
she reveals, “The beauty of the poetic words is that finding
yourself through a broken relationship is a very empowering

v

MEXICAN CAFE

Sunday 9 am to 11:30 am ficds $7.99

At Katy Mills Location Only.

g SR

5831 Highway Blvd - Katy, TX

281-391-9466
FRI & SAT 11am-10pm « SUN - THU 11am-9pm

30  FULSHEAR LIVING Monthly o SEPTEMBER 2017

Sy 43-(, ! !

LOCAL EVENTS

thing to do”. Her genuine disposition lends to a true honesty and
a vulnerable transparency that belies her age as a songwriter. Her
feet grounded in the traditional sound that she holds so dear.The
new tune embraces her old soul that comes with honoring her
roots, naming her a “Modern Traditionalist.”

If Pauline Reese had been born in the 1800s, she would have
used a plow and a Henry rifle to carve her place the Wild West.
Instead, she’s slinging a guitar and sharp-edged lyrics to blaze a
trail in a man’s world of outlaw country music and staking
milestones along the way, including praise from Willie Nelson as
his favorite female vocalist and from the Texas Music Awards as
the reigning entertainer of the year - the first woman to earn that
honor.

Legends were born when Pauline rode her horse Blue Diamond
into shows at famed dance halls across Texas and sang the
National Anthem from the saddle at rodeos and sporting events,
including one for 83,000 people at a University of Texas football
game.

Pauline served as an inspiration as the only woman in Texas
Music - a no-holds-barred blend of alternative country, rock,
Western swing, honky-tonk, folk and Tejano - going head-to-head
with Jack Ingram, Kevin Fowler, Cory Morrow, Roger Creager,
Reckless Kelly and the Randy Rogers Band. Her advice was sought
by the likes of Miranda Lambert, Sunny Sweeney and Bonnie
Bishop.

5305 Bell Patna Dr - Katy Mills

281-644-6808 Mon-Thurs11-10 - Fri11-11 + Sun 8-10
BREAKFAST AVAILABLE SATURDAY & SUNDAY



At age 15, she joined a band composed of men in their 40s.
Two years later, she fronted it as The Pauline Reese Band. About
the same time, she met Willie Nelson and was welcomed into his
inner circle of friends including legendary songwriters Sonny
Throckmorton (George Strait’s “The Cowboy Rides Away”) and
Merle Haggard sidekick Freddy Powers (“Natural High”).

While writing songs with them and studying their music and
the artists they admired, she toured and worked odd jobs, from
fixing guitars and selling hot dogs on a stick to making titanium
kneecaps in a machine shop. Honing songwriting, guitar, vocals
and showmanship while performing more than 170 concerts a
year, Pauline steadily earned a fan base that allowed her to grow
from opening act to headliner. She performed at two of Willie’s
Farm Aid festivals that included Dave Matthews, Neil Young and
John Cougar Mellencamp and six of Willie’s fabled Fourth of July
Picnics.

These days there’s so much noise, it’s hard to break thru the
clutter. But Freddie Pate is about to resurrect the past by inventing
the future.

His new single, “All Watered Down,” has touched a nerve and
the single is one of the top requests in Louisiana radio stations.

To purchase tickets, call 832-600-3221 or visit www.

FulshearAreaChamber.com for more information.

sl ¥ CHEVROLET

MAKE A STRONG
DECISION THIS SUMMER

38,555

L VALUE!

$43,335 TOTAL VEHICLE PRICE PLUS OPTIONS
- $1,500 OPTION PACKAGE DISCOUNT

$43,835
- $3,000 TOTAL CASH ALLOWANCE
- $1,780 PRICE REDUCTION BELOW MSRP

$38,555 PRICE AFTER ALL OFFERS?

TEGELER CHEVROLET INC.

4062 NE 1-10 FRONTAGE RD.
SEALY TX. 77474 - 979-987-7900
WWW.TEGELERCHEVROLET.COM

SEPTEMBER 2017 e FULSHEAR LIVING Monthly 31




IN & AROUND FULSHEAR

=\Y/ellPet Center

VETERINARY HOSPITAL

Compassionate Veterinary Care

[ eVaccinations and Wellness Care » Medicine
eSpay / Neuter / Surgery e Allergy Treatment
e Arthritis & Pain Management
eHeartworm / Flea & Tick Prevention
e|n-House Laboratory / Digital X-Ray
*Boarding and Grooming Available

r =
I HEALTHY NEW | 0 DENTAL

| F RE E PETEXAM 1 5 /OO F F CLEANING

| With ad. For new clients. Not valid with any | With ad. Valid with Multiple Pets. Not valid |
I_other offer. One per family. Expires on 9/30/17 with any other offer. Expires on 9/30/17 B

5910 FM 1463 | Katy, TX 77494
281.394.2355 | www.thewellpetcenter.com

Hours: M-F 7 am - 6 pm * Sat8am- 12 pm ~B =i R 5 . facebook

STATE OF THE ART:.VETERINARY CARE

32 ¢ FULSHEAR LIVING Monthly o SEPTEMBER 2017

he thrill of victory awaits as straw

champions from all walks of life take

shape during the 2017 Olympic-themed

Fulshear Scarecrow Festival, 11 a.m.to 3
p-m. Saturday, Oct. 21, in Cross Creek Ranch,
6450 Cross Creek Bend Lane.

Creative teams in peak condition will go for
the gold — and a $1,000 grand prize —in the
annual scarecrow-decorating contest.
Registrants will be given $100 toward their
creations.

In addition, activities worthy of Olympic
champions will take place including a carnival,
live music, food trucks and free activities for
the children.

The scarecrow competition is just the start. Scarecrow Fest is
all about family fun - carnival rides, music, food trucks, a variety
of performances and free activities including bobbing for apples,
face painting and pumpkin decorating for kids. New this year is a
Best of Living tent where prospective homebuyers will be able
to meet with award-winning builders in Cross Creek Ranch to
see the spectrum of floor plans, architectural styles, incentives
and upgrades available.

The festival is free and open to the public. Wristbands for
carnival rides will be $10 per person for unlimited rides.

For more information and to enter your team, visit www.
crosscreektexas.com.

KATY’S HOME FOR

COLD BEER €

KATY | 20940 KATY FRWY | 271-647-WILD (9453) | WILDWINGCAFE.COM



Getting your kids to

BRUSH & FLOSS

has never been so easy! ¥

- --------_-

$99 fasa

EXAM, X-RAYS, CLEANING
& FLUORIDE TREATMENT

New patients only.
Must present coupon to redeem.

Our patient and friendly staff will
coach your child on how to brush
and floss properly to prevent cavities
and have healthy teeth and gums.

ViJlalon-Callis

Pediatric Dentistry & Orthodontics

Ben V;ll:.;\lon,. DDS 103 Fluor Daniel Drive Amber C'a\l!ls, DPS, MS
Pediatric Dentist Pediatric Dentist
Over 25 years experience Sugar Land TX 77478 Board Certified

000 Call Now (713) 272-0036 x

www.happysmiles4kids.com




(Blue Lagune Therapy

\ Comprehensive Aquatic & Land Physical Therapy

AQUATIC BASED PHYSICAL THERAPY

Blue Lagune Therapy offers aquatic
therapy in a warm heated pool design,
to provide patients the ideal
atmosphere for progressive early
intervention through therapeutic
activities and exercises designed

to achieve positive treatment results.

When aquatic therapy is recommended,
our therapists develop a customized
exercise program for each patient,
including hands-on treatment.

1115 Avenue D e Katy, Texas 77493
Phone: 281.712.4835

34 ¢ FULSHEAR LIVING Monthly o SEPTEMBER 2017

Benefits of Aquatic Therapy

e Alleviates pressure on joints and spine

e Decreases pain and inflammation

e Decreases swelling and edema

e Decreases muscle spasms and spasticity

e Improves coordination, stability, and balance

e Increases range of motion and flexibility

* Increases endurance

* Increases sensation

¢ Increases circulation in the veins, and in turn
benefits the heart and lungs

e Increases core strengthening and stability

e Promotes improved muscle strengthening
and endurance

e Promotes cardiovascular fitness

e Promotes muscle relaxation

e Improves reduction of lymphedema



YOU ARE INVITED TO THE

FALL X

HOME & GARDEN

September 9-10 : 1

Merrell Center M\ : |

& Robinson Pavilion A@ﬁ
T OVER 200 EXHIBITS!

Remodeling Flooring
chPAHE Decorating Heating & Cooling
AN“ SAVEI Kitchens & Baths
E Home Theater
« See New Products Windows
« Check out Great Deals Sidi
« Comparison Shop in iding ON STAGE
ONE Location Home Décor SATURDAY & SUNDAY
« Investing in Your Home 5 MELISSA FROM
Pays! Home Builders DUMPSTER
. ?:;tp \;vri‘til;SReputable Blinds & Shutters ,,ﬂg'ﬂ,yg,ff,’fﬁ,%f‘;s |
« Learn from the Experts Pools & Spas
SHOW ATTRACTIONS HOURLY GIVE-A-WAYS OF VINTAGE
- VINTAGE MARKET FURNISHING AND DECOR
3300600l HOURS & ADMISSION || $1 """" S
COMMUNITY FALL Saturday Sep. 9  10am-6pm Adults $7.00% | OFF = =4
PLANT SALE Sunday  Sep.10 11am-5pm Seniors $6.00* : HOURS & ADMISSION ||
Military ID ~ $3.00% |y Sty s o soum-gom o}
« KITCHEN & BATH H“E pABKI“E! Kids under 12 SFREE | | FREE PARKING -
IDEA CENTER *Facility charges $1 per ticket fee - which will be added at time of purchase. E _F_w_"jj p_‘_“:_m_"w_”h_ﬂ_ _m_“'_"m:zse_ - ‘:
« FOOD TRUCKS SHOW SPONSORS
AREBACK® KATY ~Fulshear THPACT

KATY Lifestyles & Homes ELITEFR N
: : M ﬂ MAGAZINES »
focus KatyysTimes Parent
e_‘.".-' i .

FallKatyHomeandGardenShow.com




BUSINESS

FULSHEAR BUSINESS DIRECTORY

Mobile and Shop Mechanical Services

24/7

Emergency
Road Service
DLSFleetServices.com
4110 FM 723 Road, Suite A
Rosenberg, TX 77471

N —
s LoD S
FLEET SERVICES

Providing Quality and Affordable
Mechanical Services

832-222-2056
Onsite Fleet Services Fax:(713)714-2916
We Come to You! dean@dlsfleetservices.com

Host a Damsel in Defense
Empower Hour with your
friends and family and earn

FREE items for yourself!
CONTACT ME TODAY!

KATHRYN PEREZ

INDEPENDENT DAMSEL PRO

(#) 832.367.4585
zkat1@comcast.net
(7/) mydamselpro.net/katperez

PEPPER SPRAYS

NOLLYINA3 ATINY4

o
o
=
o
m
>
—
=
m
=
=
)
c
A
(72]
m
(7]

D I

IS DEF' EN-EE

Swmobetiowse Meat
Can't Be Beat!

VINCEK'S SMOKEHOUSE

INCEKS......
MOKEHOUSE

e .
LST FLIREALE. II!.H.'I
ST PR i

o Highway 60
Deer Processing » Barbeque East Bernard, TX 77435
Fresh & Smoked Meats (979) 335-7921
Catering « Bakery 1-800-844-MEAT

Pecan Smoked Sausage
Tues. — Sat. 7 AM to 6 PM

BEST SEPTIC TANK CLEANING

1:» . Serving the Fort Bend
w) g ; Community since 1982!
| BEST ﬁ:‘:g;ﬂgfﬂ;;" s Licensed with the TECQ
+ Aerobic Systems
+ Septic Tanks «

+ Residential & Commercial «

2 81 3 42 9 89 1 PO Box 1669 - Rosenberg Tx 77471
bestseptictankcleaning.com

& COUPON

Fl NAL 2518 1st Street A Complete Roof Job :
TO U C H Rosenberg, TX 77471 of 35 Squares or More
°50 OFF A Repalr;

£ “Discount May Not Be Combined with any other Coupons

(281) 341-5779

Locally Owned & Family
Operated Since 1993

s DEE]]’C%@ 3
BEEFEducationalf&
EmCultural 7 ¥ '
miHulaf&jPolynesianii % &
iDancelClasses :

36 ¢ FULSHEAR LIVING Monthly o SEPTEMBER 2017

S=iCateringe
BBQ & Plate Lunches Sun.8 AM to 2 PM Tt
Served Every Day! Closed Mondays (
TACLAB300E
! 355 DIAGNOSTIC ! -
| FEE : Kyle D. McCrea DDS
: ! Your Home for Dentistry
AL & 601 South Second St.
Heating A Richmond, TX 77469
1
281.238.9292 S5[] [lFF | | 2813022121
waw.alloutacandheating.com 1., | www.mecreadds.com
1
FREE System Estimates!  |: :




BUSINESS

FULSHEAR BUSINESS DIRECTORY

FORT BEND HEALTHCARE CENTER Debbie Seiler

(281) 342.4042 phone
Our dedicated staff considers it an honor & Director of Development
care foe your loved anes. Our mission 1 (0 P (281) 342.4099 fax
| rovide superior, personalized nursing in a :
W:rm‘,, homefike setgng. ‘We are proud t% offer: (71 3) 628.6412 mobile

(800) 385.6301 toll free

* Physical, Speech and Occupational Therapies
* Excellent Cuisine and Activity Program

« Unique, charming residence recently d 1000 Austin Street, Suite B
with a European flair Richmond, Texas 77469
EAMIEY 13 ALL ABOUT THE CARs! FAMILYToFAMILY deb@fam2fam.org
v D - www.fam2fam.org
3010 Bamore ® Rosenberg, TX 77471
281-342-2142 ¢ www.fortbendhealthcarectr.com BROADENING ACCESS TO ADOPTION, ONE MIRACLE AT TIME

- - e
Westside Brick & Masonry =

Larry Horelica, General Contractor o

Concrete Services - Flagstone

Patios * Brick Fences

Remodeling Services « Carpentry
-

713-866-5893 TR |
PO BOX 986 | Fulshear Tx 77441

info@westsidebrick.com |www.westsidebrick.cor-ﬁ

comrorP AIR

w - A/C & Heating Since 1969
1821 Cottonwood School Rd., Rosenberg, Texas 77471

281-342-2512 www.CustomComfortAir.com

R RANGER
7= PLUMBING COMPANY

Residential & Commercial Service

Tarot Cards & Crystal Readings Tae:ggr’;?'uﬂfb,“ﬂg%%ﬂﬁ;ﬂ@gﬂ :—icensgd
nsure

Appointments Only
2 8 1 -2 3 2-44 3 6 832—868—8035 Heath McClure, Owner
www.plumbersugarland.org M-40315

ORDER SOLAR WINDOW SCREENS NOW!

SAVE DURING OUR END OF SEASON SALE
'\:I T ‘ X,@NE STAR
» Eg & *

Yy SOLAR SCREENS

Solar Screens stop up to 90% of the heat comin
through your windows, saving you BIG ENERGY S%S

PSYCHIC

ROSENBERG
Carpet & Flooring

,:r[ﬂ,bjm ir.ﬂttﬁwlraér \What's On Your Floor Matters

Ceramic Tile Flooring
Counter Tops

Wood Floor Refinishing
Wood & Laminate Flooring

281.342.5193

RosenbergCarpet.com

Protect You Windows with
Keep Your Home Cool & Lower Your Electric Bills Energy Savmg Solar Screens
Call Today for a FREE Estimate! www.LoneStarSolarScreens.com

Find uson
ook B 1=-807-0900

SEPTEMBER 2017 e FULSHEAR LIVING Mont e 37




FULSHEAR BUSINESS DIRECTORY

THIS SPOT COULD BE

YOURS!

Call the Katy Times at 281-391-3141 or
the Herald at 281-342-4474 for rates,
information and deadlines.

Afraid of falling? Trouble getting in and out of the tub?

WALK-IN BATH TUBS are the answer!

30%

On Sale Now S

« Safety, Comfort & Independence

* Hydrotherapy

* Whirlpoo!

* Great for Circulation, Arthritis,
Stiff Joints and Relaxation

* Normally 1-Day Instaliation

Call Now for Information
713-366-9561
Toll Free: 800-378-3570

info@seniorbathsolutionsinc.com

100%
Financing Available W.A.C.
Major Credit Cards Accepted

If you are interested in advertising
in the Fulshear Living Monthly,
please call the Katy Times at 281-391-
3141 or the Herald at 281-342-4474 for
rates, information and deadlines.

Advertiser Index

1000 Degrees Pizza .......ccccovvveeereveeneernennes 11
All Out A/C & Heating ....c..oeveereveereeeeereeenns 2
All Out A/C & Heating ........coceueeeeererrennne 36
2 To T ANY=T o] £ 36
Be UNIQUE ..o 39
Blue Lagune Therapy ....cccoeeverreeneereenes 34
Brazos Valley Services.......ccccveeeeeerernne. 22
Cane Island OQutfitters......cccocoverveererrernnes 18
Capital Internal Medicine........cccccouvvrrunee. 8
Castle FUrniture .......ccccoeeoeevveeeerveeeerrennnes 17
Clear Choice Orthodontics........cccocuuenee 11
Custom Comfort........ccccveeverveenerveeserseens 37
Damsel In Defense.......cccoocververeervcrvernennee 36
DLS FIGBT et 36
Don’s Pest Control.........ccocveeeeervcenerrennnee, 19
Elite Women's Care.......cccocoeeverveerrervennnes 13
European Wax Center ........ccoceeveeeeeueennee. 21
European Wax Center ........cccccverremrrnnnnne. 21
Family to Family .....ocveeeerreresrrcreees 37

Final Touch Roofing......c.cceeveveenrernencennn. 36
Finnegan Chevy ........onrcnncenncerneeenenn. 5
Finnegan Dodge.....c.cooveeneeneereeneereencereennee 5
Fort Bend Healthcare......cccoveeevrrvrrennnee. 37
Fulshear Animal Hospital.........cccoeunrenee. 39
Gary Greene Better Homes...................... 40
Helfman Ford/Fiat.......ccooovvennencnernennnnas 9
Holiday Cleaners ......ccoeeeeeeeveeeeeeeeneneens 13
Home & Garden Show ..........ccccovevvevennnnees 35
Houston Trailors, INC...ccvevevecererceree 22
[ 1T 0 ] (] 15
Katy Plumbing ..o, 24
Katy Tile and Marble.......ccccoocverereeernennee. 25
King Auto Sales ......cccoevvveeeverveeenerrecereirenens 8
Kyle D. MCCrea......coveeeverermeeneesnessseseeenns 36
Legacy FOrd ...t 7
Lone Star FIoors........coccveveenerveernciveciseieennn, 6
Lone Star Solar......cvveenevernersesnninens 37
Los Cucos Mexican Cafe.........ccccceuernncce. 30

38 ¢ FULSHEAR LIVING Monthly o SEPTEMBER 2017

Malia's Hula Hut ......coueeeeeeeeeeeceeene 36
Master PSYChic......cccoeuveeemeenerreeereereeeneennnns 37
Memorial Hermann.........ccocovveveveneenee 29
Needville Horse Farm.......ccoocovevereeneenee. 28
Ranger Plumbing Company...................... 37
Republic Creations.........ccocuvereeevsereseees 25
Rosenberg Carpet & Flooring .................. 37
Senior Bath Solutions........ccoeeeoeereereerneee. 38
Tegeler Chevrolet.........oeeeeeeereererenenne, 31
The Dentists at Grand Parkway .............. 19
Timeless Plastic Surgery ......ccceverernrenns 3
U of H Houston - Victoria.....ccccecveveeneenee. 24
Villalon Callis ......c.oveveeeereeeereeeereeeesseeens 33
Vincek's Smokehouse .........cocovvvvveerernennee 36
Watercrest at Katy.......cocovevveenrerneenrennenns 15
Well Pet Center........ooeereeeeneeeeeeeeeeranes 32
Westpoint LIncoln ... 23
Westside Brick & Masonry..........cc......... 37
Wild Wing Café.......oooeeveerveerrressneins 32



9006 South Fry Road, Ste B
Katy, Texas 77494

Mon — Sat: 10am —9 pm
Sun 1pm—7pm

29810 FM 1093 Ste. G * 281-346-0077
Fulshear, TX 77441

Christian Based Programs for Teen Girls

unumer Carmpd

Girls Ages 12-17
- Increase Self Confidence - Daytime Makeup
- Posture & Walking - Nutrition & Healthy Living
- Healthy Relationships - Personal Wardrobe Style
- Social Media - Skin Care & Facial Symmet

- 281-394-7004 Now enrolling for all programs & camps!
Wendy Severance Oumer/Ditecor o, nique359@gmail.com  BeUNI que Tod ay.com



GREENE

HENE BSWFALATFS

MW%W&@Q@MZ@M/

CHRISTY WADE BOB MILES CYNTHIA BERRY
832.483.0630 5 281.797.1600 281.846.5513
/Greene.com  Polly.Royer@GaryGreene.com bob@bobmiles.com

FulshearWes. com

CWade@GaryGreene.com

o "ﬁ"h'.' Es.

.

- Fy ': "_:::
]ASOTT&N__BUNN EVY ELSTON RICK JONES JUDE-;WlLLlAMS
713.826.7440 713.419.6862 713.829.7721 281.467.6076 713.252.5754

Jason.Dunn@GaryGreene.com  Evy.Elston@GaryGreene.com  Arlene.Hinsley@GaryGreene.com  Rick.Jones@garygreene.com — juge. Wiliams@GaryGreene.com

Thank you Fulshear/Richmond Communities
for welcoming us and trusting us with
your real estate needs.

| Fulshear Office 281.646.1136
SHERRI PUTT A 30525 First St, Ste A | Fulshear, TX 77441
281.923.5941 g o A Located at the corner of Main and Harris

SPutt@GaryGreene.com )
4 next door to Stewart Title

FulshearTeam@GaryGreene.com

©2017 Better Homes and Gardens Real Estate LLC. Better Homes and Gardens® is a registered trademark of Meredith Corporation licensed to Better Homes and Gardens Real Estate LLC. Equal Opportunity Company. Equal
Housing Opportunity. Each Franchise is Independently Owned and Operated. If your property is currently listed with a real estate broker, please disregard. It is not our intention to solicit the offerings of other real estate brokers.



